605000015556

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

800370036078

07/21/21--01012--016 **50.00



Office Use Only

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations SUBJECT: Florida Trucks, LLC

Name of Surviving Party

The enclosed Certificate of Merger and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

Louis J. Ferris, Jr.
Contact Person
Florida Trucks, LLC
Firm/Company
2715 BOTTS LANDING RD
Address
DELAND, FL 32120
City. State and Zip Code

louisjferris@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Louis J. Ferris

at (386)204-3125

Name of Contact Person

Area Code Daytime Telephone Number

Certified copy (optional) \$30.00

STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

CR2E080 (2/20)

ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The following Articles of Merger is submitted to merge the following Florida Limited Liability Companies in accordance with s. 605.1025, Florida Statutes.

<u>FIRST</u>: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>merging</u> entities are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type	Document Number
FLORIDA TRUCK SALES, LLC	State of Florida	A Florida Limited Liability Company	L20000063770
FLORIDA TRUCKS, LLC	State of Florida	A Florida Limited Liability Company	L05000015556

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type, and jurisdiction for each <u>surviving</u> entity are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type	Document Number
FLORIDA TRUCKS, LLC	State of Florida	A Florida Limited Liability Company	L05000015556

THIRD: The merger was approved be each merging entity in accordance with F.S. 605.1021-605.1026. The merger was approved by each member of the merging entities who will have interest holder liability or debts, obligations, and other liabilities that arise after the merger becomes effective.

FOURTH: The surviving entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.

<u>FIFTH</u>: This entity agrees to pay any members with appraisal rights the amount to which members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1075, F.S.

SIXTH: The effective date of merger is the date of filing



Page 1 of 2

SEVENTH: Signature(s) for Each Party:



SECRETARY OF STATE